
Site FLUXNET code Years Lat Long IGBP vegetation type

AdelaideRiver AU-Ade 1 −13.077 131.118 Savanna
Amplero IT-Amp 4 41.904 13.605 Cropland
Audubon US-Aud 3 31.591 −110.509 Open shrubland
Blodgett US-Blo 7 38.895 −120.633 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Bondv US-Bo1 10 40.006 −88.290 Cropland
Boreas CA-Man 7 55.880 −98.481 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Brooking US-Bkg 2 44.345 −96.836 Cropland
Bugac HU-Bug 4 46.691 19.601 Cropland
Cabauw NL-Ca1 4 51.971 4.927 Cropland/natural vegetation mosaic
Calperum AU-Cpr 4 −34.002 140.589 Closed shrubland
CapeTribulation AU-Ctr 2 −16.103 145.447 Evergreen broadleaf
Castel IT-Cpz 6 41.705 12.376 Evergreen needleleaf forest
CowBay Au-Cow 6 −16.238 145.427 Evergreen broadleaf
CumberlandPlains AU-Cum 2 −33.613 150.722 Woody savanna
DalyPasture AU-DaP 5 −14.063 131.318 Savanna
DalyUncleared AU-DaS 7 −14.159 131.388 Woody savanna
Degero SE-Deg 5 64.182 19.557 Evergreen needleleaf forest
DryRiver AU-Dry 6 −15.259 132.371 Savanna
ElSaler ES-ES1 2 39.346 −0.319 Permanent wetland
ElSaler2 ES-ES2 8 39.276 −0.315 Cropland
Emerald AU-Emr 2 −23.859 148.475 Cropland
Espirra PT-Esp 4 38.639 −8.602 Woody savanna
FortPeck US-FPe 7 48.308 −105.102 Grassland
Gingin AU-Gin 3 −31.375 115.650 Woody savanna
Goodwin US-Goo 3 34.255 −89.874 Cropland/natural vegetation mosaic
GreatWesternWoodlands AU-GWW 2 −30.191 120.654 Woody savanna
Harvard US-Ha1 8 42.538 −72.171 Mixed forest
Hesse FR-Hes 6 48.674 7.066 Deciduous broadleaf forest
Howard AU-How 4 −12.495 131.150 Savanna
Howlandm US-Ho1 9 45.204 −68.740 Mixed forest
Hyytiala FI-Hyy 4 61.847 24.295 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Kaamanen FI-Kaa 2 69.141 27.295 Woody savanna
Kruger ZA-Kru 2 −25.020 31.497 Savanna
Loobos NL-Loo 10 52.167 5.744 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Majadas ES-LMa 3 39.941 −5.773 Closed shrubland
Matra HU-Mat 1 47.847 19.726 Cropland
Merbleue CA-Mer 7 45.409 −75.519 Permanent wetland
MitraE PT-Mi1 1 38.541 −8.000 Savanna
Mopane BW-Ma1 3 −19.916 23.560 Savanna
Otway AU-Otw 2 −38.532 142.817 Grassland
Palang ID-Pag 2 −2.345 114.036 Evergreen broadleaf forest
Quebecc CA-Qcu 5 49.267 −74.037 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Quebecf CA-Qfo 3 49.692 −74.342 Evergreen needleleaf forest
RedDirtMelonFarm AU-RDF 1 −14.560 132.480 Cropland
RiggsCreek AU-Rig 4 −36.656 145.576 Cropland
Rocca1 IT-Ro1 5 42.408 11.930 Cropland/natural vegetation mosaic
Rocca2 IT-Ro2 3 42.390 11.921 Cropland/natural vegetation mosaic
Samford AU-Sam 4 −27.388 152.878 Grassland
Sodan FI-Sod 4 67.362 26.638 Evergreen needleleaf forest
SturtPlains AU-Stp 6 −17.151 133.350 Grassland
Sylvania US-Syv 4 46.242 −89.348 Mixed forest
Tharandt DE-Tha 8 50.964 13.567 Evergreen needleleaf forest
Tonzi US-Ton 5 38.432 −120.966 Woody savanna
Tumba AU-Tum 4 −35.657 148.152 Evergreen broadleaf forest
UniMich US-UMB 5 45.560 −84.714 Deciduous broadleaf forest
Vaira US-Var 6 38.407 −120.951 Woody savanna
Wallaby AU-Wac 1 −37.429 145.187 Evergreen broadleaf forest
Whroo AU-Whr 3 −36.673 145.029 Woody savanna
Willow US-WCr 8 45.806 −90.080 Deciduous broadleaf forest
WombatStateForest AU-Wom 4 −37.422 144.094 Evergreen broadleaf forest
Yanco AU-Ync 2 −34.988 146.292 Grassland


